
2017-18 Ohio Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Feb 25, 2018 (Conference games only)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Belmont 18 15-3 1431 79.5
2. Murray State 18 16-2 1407 78.2
3. Southeast Missouri 18 8-10 1382 76.8
4. Austin Peay 18 12-6 1341 74.5
5. Eastern Kentucky 18 5-13 1284 71.3
6. SIUE 18 5-13 1255 69.7
7. Tennessee Tech 18 10-8 1246 69.2
8. Morehead State 18 4-14 1232 68.4
9. Jacksonville State 18 11-7 1218 67.7

10. Tennessee State 18 10-8 1211 67.3
11. Eastern Illinois 18 7-11 1165 64.7
12. UT Martin 18 5-13 1155 64.2

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 18 1169 64.9
2. Murray State 18 1179 65.5
3. Tennessee State 18 1190 66.1
4. Belmont 18 1195 66.4
5. Eastern Illinois 18 1241 68.9
6. UT Martin 18 1251 69.5
7. Tennessee Tech 18 1291 71.7
8. Austin Peay 18 1307 72.6
9. Morehead State 18 1320 73.3

10. Eastern Kentucky 18 1379 76.6
11. SIUE 18 1381 76.7
12. Southeast Missouri 18 1424 79.1

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Belmont 18 79.5 66.4 +13.1
2. Murray State 18 78.2 65.5 +12.7
3. Jacksonville State 18 67.7 64.9 +2.7
4. Austin Peay 18 74.5 72.6 +1.9
5. Tennessee State 18 67.3 66.1 +1.2
6. Southeast Missouri 18 76.8 79.1 -2.3
7. Tennessee Tech 18 69.2 71.7 -2.5
8. Eastern Illinois 18 64.7 68.9 -4.2
9. Morehead State 18 68.4 73.3 -4.9

10. Eastern Kentucky 18 71.3 76.6 -5.3
11. UT Martin 18 64.2 69.5 -5.3
12. SIUE 18 69.7 76.7 -7.0

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Tennessee State 18 271 353  . 7 6 8
2. Eastern Kentucky 18 250 340  . 7 3 5
3. Murray State 18 285 395  . 7 2 2
4. Eastern Illinois 18 220 305  . 7 2 1
5. Southeast Missouri 18 282 391  . 7 2 1
6. Belmont 18 204 284  . 7 1 8
7. SIUE 18 257 358  . 7 1 8
8. Jacksonville State 18 230 325  . 7 0 8
9. UT Martin 18 172 247  . 6 9 6

10. Morehead State 18 263 378  . 6 9 6
11. Tennessee Tech 18 266 387  . 6 8 7
12. Austin Peay 18 278 411  . 6 7 6

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Belmont 18 508 1009  . 5 0 3
2. Murray State 18 483 986  . 4 9 0
3. Southeast Missouri 18 460 986  . 4 6 7
4. Austin Peay 18 475 1034  . 4 5 9
5. Eastern Kentucky 18 450 1019  . 4 4 2
6. Tennessee State 18 406 930  . 4 3 7
7. UT Martin 18 437 1021  . 4 2 8
8. SIUE 18 436 1019  . 4 2 8
9. Jacksonville State 18 446 1045  . 4 2 7

10. Morehead State 18 420 1001  . 4 2 0
11. Tennessee Tech 18 424 1017  . 4 1 7
12. Eastern Illinois 18 406 982  . 4 1 3

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Jacksonville State 18 400 974  . 4 1 1
2. UT Martin 18 425 1032  . 4 1 2
3. Murray State 18 428 1029  . 4 1 6
4. Belmont 18 442 1040  . 4 2 5
5. Tennessee State 18 404 946  . 4 2 7
6. Eastern Illinois 18 432 994  . 4 3 5
7. Tennessee Tech 18 452 1025  . 4 4 1
8. Austin Peay 18 446 979  . 4 5 6
9. Morehead State 18 462 988  . 4 6 8

10. Eastern Kentucky 18 490 1027  . 4 7 7
11. Southeast Missouri 18 506 1055  . 4 8 0
12. SIUE 18 464 960  . 4 8 3

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Belmont 18 211 531  . 3 9 7
2. Southeast Missouri 18 180 455  . 3 9 6
3. Murray State 18 156 407  . 3 8 3
4. Eastern Illinois 18 133 366  . 3 6 3
5. Austin Peay 18 113 317  . 3 5 6
6. Eastern Kentucky 18 134 378  . 3 5 4
7. Tennessee State 18 128 376  . 3 4 0
8. Tennessee Tech 18 132 389  . 3 3 9
9. SIUE 18 126 382  . 3 3 0

10. Morehead State 18 129 400  . 3 2 3
11. UT Martin 18 109 363  . 3 0 0
12. Jacksonville State 18 96 333  . 2 8 8

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Murray State 18 106 355  . 2 9 9
2. Jacksonville State 18 129 399  . 3 2 3
3. Tennessee Tech 18 120 366  . 3 2 8
4. Belmont 18 119 357  . 3 3 3
5. Morehead State 18 136 397  . 3 4 3
6. UT Martin 18 165 477  . 3 4 6
7. Tennessee State 18 158 456  . 3 4 6
8. Eastern Illinois 18 136 378  . 3 6 0
9. Southeast Missouri 18 155 419  . 3 7 0

10. SIUE 18 130 347  . 3 7 5
11. Austin Peay 18 142 378  . 3 7 6
12. Eastern Kentucky 18 151 368  . 4 1 0
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REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Jacksonville State 18 681 37.8
2. Murray State 18 656 36.4
3. Austin Peay 18 641 35.6
4. UT Martin 18 623 34.6
5. Morehead State 18 618 34.3
6. Belmont 18 617 34.3
7. Tennessee Tech 18 610 33.9
8. Eastern Illinois 18 605 33.6
9. SIUE 18 594 33.0

10. Tennessee State 18 583 32.4
11. Southeast Missouri 18 573 31.8
12. Eastern Kentucky 18 556 30.9

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Murray State 18 561 31.2
2. Belmont 18 566 31.4
3. Tennessee State 18 577 32.1
4. Austin Peay 18 583 32.4
5. Jacksonville State 18 599 33.3
6. SIUE 18 611 33.9
7. Morehead State 18 621 34.5

Southeast Missouri 18 621 34.5
9. Eastern Illinois 18 623 34.6

10. Eastern Kentucky 18 656 36.4
11. UT Martin 18 668 37.1
12. Tennessee Tech 18 671 37.3

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Murray State 18 656 36.4 561 31.2 +5.3
2. Jacksonville State 18 681 37.8 599 33.3 +4.6
3. Austin Peay 18 641 35.6 583 32.4 +3.2
4. Belmont 18 617 34.3 566 31.4 +2.8
5. Tennessee State 18 583 32.4 577 32.1 +0.3
6. Morehead State 18 618 34.3 621 34.5 -0.2
7. SIUE 18 594 33.0 611 33.9 -0.9
8. Eastern Illinois 18 605 33.6 623 34.6 -1.0
9. UT Martin 18 623 34.6 668 37.1 -2.5

10. Southeast Missouri 18 573 31.8 621 34.5 -2.7
11. Tennessee Tech 18 610 33.9 671 37.3 -3.4
12. Eastern Kentucky 18 556 30.9 656 36.4 -5.6

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Eastern Illinois 18 84 4.7
2. Jacksonville State 18 75 4.2
3. UT Martin 18 68 3.8
4. Eastern Kentucky 18 67 3.7
5. Tennessee Tech 18 62 3.4
6. Austin Peay 18 56 3.1
7. Tennessee State 18 54 3.0
8. Murray State 18 48 2.7
9. Morehead State 18 42 2.3

Belmont 18 42 2.3
11. SIUE 18 38 2.1
12. Southeast Missouri 18 27 1.5

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Belmont 18 296 16.4
2. Jacksonville State 18 270 15.0
3. Murray State 18 257 14.3
4. Austin Peay 18 241 13.4
5. Southeast Missouri 18 239 13.3
6. Eastern Kentucky 18 236 13.1
7. Tennessee Tech 18 230 12.8
8. SIUE 18 224 12.4
9. Eastern Illinois 18 219 12.2

10. UT Martin 18 203 11.3
Morehead State 18 203 11.3

12. Tennessee State 18 202 11.2

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Tennessee Tech 18 133 7.4
2. Tennessee State 18 126 7.0
3. Murray State 18 124 6.9
4. Eastern Kentucky 18 120 6.7
5. UT Martin 18 111 6.2
6. Jacksonville State 18 109 6.1
7. Southeast Missouri 18 104 5.8
8. Morehead State 18 102 5.7
9. Belmont 18 96 5.3

10. Austin Peay 18 92 5.1
11. SIUE 18 91 5.1
12. Eastern Illinois 18 86 4.8

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Eastern Kentucky 18 230 12.8 251 13.9 +1.2
2. Austin Peay 18 235 13.1 253 14.1 +1.0
3. Tennessee State 18 259 14.4 274 15.2 +0.8
4. Belmont 18 207 11.5 218 12.1 +0.6
5. Jacksonville State 18 230 12.8 240 13.3 +0.6
6. Tennessee Tech 18 258 14.3 267 14.8 +0.5
7. Murray State 18 215 11.9 217 12.1 +0.1
8. Morehead State 18 252 14.0 244 13.6 -0.4
9. Southeast Missouri 18 238 13.2 229 12.7 -0.5

10. SIUE 18 244 13.6 226 12.6 -1.0
11. UT Martin 18 253 14.1 228 12.7 -1.4
12. Eastern Illinois 18 233 12.9 207 11.5 -1.4

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Belmont 18 296 16.4 207 11.5 1.4
2. Murray State 18 257 14.3 215 11.9 1.2
3. Jacksonville State 18 270 15.0 230 12.8 1.2
4. Eastern Kentucky 18 236 13.1 230 12.8 1.0
5. Austin Peay 18 241 13.4 235 13.1 1.0
6. Southeast Missouri 18 239 13.3 238 13.2 1.0
7. Eastern Illinois 18 219 12.2 233 12.9 0.9
8. SIUE 18 224 12.4 244 13.6 0.9
9. Tennessee Tech 18 230 12.8 258 14.3 0.9

10. Morehead State 18 203 11.3 252 14.0 0.8
11. UT Martin 18 203 11.3 253 14.1 0.8
12. Tennessee State 18 202 11.2 259 14.4 0.8



2017-18 Ohio Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Feb 25, 2018 (Conference games only)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Austin Peay 18 230 12.8
2. Jacksonville State 18 220 12.2
3. Morehead State 18 198 11.0
4. SIUE 18 183 10.2
5. Eastern Illinois 18 180 10.0
6. Murray State 18 178 9.9
7. Tennessee Tech 18 176 9.8
8. UT Martin 18 165 9.2
9. Tennessee State 18 161 8.9

10. Eastern Kentucky 18 153 8.5
Southeast Missouri 18 153 8.5

12. Belmont 18 142 7.9

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Murray State 18 478 26.6
2. Belmont 18 475 26.4
3. Jacksonville State 18 461 25.6
4. UT Martin 18 458 25.4
5. Tennessee Tech 18 434 24.1
6. Eastern Illinois 18 425 23.6
7. Tennessee State 18 422 23.4
8. Southeast Missouri 18 420 23.3

Morehead State 18 420 23.3
10. SIUE 18 411 22.8

Austin Peay 18 411 22.8
12. Eastern Kentucky 18 403 22.4

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Belmont 18 475 161 .747
2. Jacksonville State 18 461 168 .733
3. Murray State 18 478 177 .730
4. SIUE 18 411 162 .717
5. Tennessee State 18 422 170 .713
6. Morehead State 18 420 174 .707
7. Austin Peay 18 411 172 .705
8. Eastern Illinois 18 425 181 .701
9. Southeast Missouri 18 420 182 .698

10. Tennessee Tech 18 434 195 .690
11. UT Martin 18 458 206 .690
12. Eastern Kentucky 18 403 191 .678

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Austin Peay 18 230 411 .359
2. Jacksonville State 18 220 431 .338
3. Murray State 18 178 384 .317
4. Morehead State 18 198 447 .307
5. SIUE 18 183 449 .290
6. Eastern Illinois 18 180 442 .289
7. Tennessee State 18 161 407 .283
8. Tennessee Tech 18 176 476 .270
9. UT Martin 18 165 462 .263

10. Belmont 18 142 405 .260
11. Southeast Missouri 18 153 439 .258
12. Eastern Kentucky 18 153 465 .248

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Belmont 18 211 11.7
2. Southeast Missouri 18 180 10.0
3. Murray State 18 156 8.7
4. Eastern Kentucky 18 134 7.4
5. Eastern Illinois 18 133 7.4
6. Tennessee Tech 18 132 7.3
7. Morehead State 18 129 7.2
8. Tennessee State 18 128 7.1
9. SIUE 18 126 7.0

10. Austin Peay 18 113 6.3
11. UT Martin 18 109 6.1
12. Jacksonville State 18 96 5.3
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Murray State 16-2  . 8 8 9 78.2 65.5 16-2  . 8 8 9 78.2 65.5
Belmont 15-3  . 8 3 3 79.5 66.4 15-3  . 8 3 3 79.5 66.4
Austin Peay 12-6  . 6 6 7 74.5 72.6 12-6  . 6 6 7 74.5 72.6
Jacksonville State 11-7  . 6 1 1 67.7 64.9 11-7  . 6 1 1 67.7 64.9
Tennessee Tech 10-8  . 5 5 6 69.2 71.7 10-8  . 5 5 6 69.2 71.7
Tennessee State 10-8  . 5 5 6 67.3 66.1 10-8  . 5 5 6 67.3 66.1
Southeast Missouri 8-10  . 4 4 4 76.8 79.1 8-10  . 4 4 4 76.8 79.1
Eastern Illinois 7-11  . 3 8 9 64.7 68.9 7-11  . 3 8 9 64.7 68.9
Eastern Kentucky 5-13  . 2 7 8 71.3 76.6 5-13  . 2 7 8 71.3 76.6
SIUE 5-13  . 2 7 8 69.7 76.7 5-13  . 2 7 8 69.7 76.7
UT Martin 5-13  . 2 7 8 64.2 69.5 5-13  . 2 7 8 64.2 69.5
Morehead State 4-14  . 2 2 2 68.4 73.3 4-14  . 2 2 2 68.4 73.3

Current unbeaten streak
Murray State -- 11
Jacksonville State -- 2
Morehead State -- 2
Eastern Illinois -- 1
UT Martin -- 1
Belmont -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Austin Peay 18 1341-1307 74.5-72.6 +1.9 475-1034  . 4 5 9 113-317  . 3 5 6 278-411  . 6 7 6 641 583 +3.2

Belmont 18 1431-1195 79.5-66.4 +13.1 508-1009  . 5 0 3 211-531  . 3 9 7 204-284  . 7 1 8 617 566 +2.8

Eastern Illinois 18 1165-1241 64.7-68.9 -4.2 406-982  . 4 1 3 133-366  . 3 6 3 220-305  . 7 2 1 605 623 -1.0

Eastern Kentucky 18 1284-1379 71.3-76.6 -5.3 450-1019  . 4 4 2 134-378  . 3 5 4 250-340  . 7 3 5 556 656 -5.6

Jacksonville State 18 1218-1169 67.7-64.9 +2.7 446-1045  . 4 2 7 96-333  . 2 8 8 230-325  . 7 0 8 681 599 +4.6

Morehead State 18 1232-1320 68.4-73.3 -4.9 420-1001  . 4 2 0 129-400  . 3 2 3 263-378  . 6 9 6 618 621 -0.2

Murray State 18 1407-1179 78.2-65.5 +12.7 483-986  . 4 9 0 156-407  . 3 8 3 285-395  . 7 2 2 656 561 +5.3

SIUE 18 1255-1381 69.7-76.7 -7.0 436-1019  . 4 2 8 126-382  . 3 3 0 257-358  . 7 1 8 594 611 -0.9

Southeast Missouri 18 1382-1424 76.8-79.1 -2.3 460-986  . 4 6 7 180-455  . 3 9 6 282-391  . 7 2 1 573 621 -2.7

Tennessee State 18 1211-1190 67.3-66.1 +1.2 406-930  . 4 3 7 128-376  . 3 4 0 271-353  . 7 6 8 583 577 +0.3

Tennessee Tech 18 1246-1291 69.2-71.7 -2.5 424-1017  . 4 1 7 132-389  . 3 3 9 266-387  . 6 8 7 610 671 -3.4

UT Martin 18 1155-1251 64.2-69.5 -5.3 437-1021  . 4 2 8 109-363  . 3 0 0 172-247  . 6 9 6 623 668 -2.5

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Austin Peay 9-20241 2249 9-18833 2093 0-0 0 18-39074 2171
Belmont 9-23664 2629 9-22089 2454 0-0 0 18-45753 2542
Eastern Illinois 9-13164 1463 9-14749 1639 0-0 0 18-27913 1551
Eastern Kentucky 9-14400 1600 9-21925 2436 0-0 0 18-36325 2018
Jacksonville State 9-17533 1948 9-20065 2229 0-0 0 18-37598 2089
Morehead State 9-25257 2806 9-19196 2133 0-0 0 18-44453 2470
Murray State 9-36601 4067 9-22478 2498 0-0 0 18-59079 3282
SIUE 9-11857 1317 9-15189 1688 0-0 0 18-27046 1503
Southeast Missouri 9-12539 1393 9-18745 2083 0-0 0 18-31284 1738
Tennessee State 9-18682 2076 9-18809 2090 0-0 0 18-37491 2083
Tennessee Tech 9-21315 2368 9-21248 2361 0-0 0 18-42563 2365
UT Martin 9-15530 1726 9-17457 1940 0-0 0 18-32987 1833
Totals 108-230783 2137 108-230783 2137 0-0 0 216-461566 2137


